 SELF-PROPELLED WALK-BEHINDS 2025/2026 NA2/GPO
  PART # MODEL DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE Price
7B00 SFC-21-4GX 21" Self Propelled, BBC, Honda GXV160 $2,049 $1,598
7B01 SFC-21-5CV 21" Self Propelled, BBC, Kohler CV173 $1,799 $1,403
7B05 SFC-21-7CV-CA 21" Self Propelled, BBC, Kohler CV224 $1,899 $1,481
7B03 SFC-21-7CV 21" Self Propelled, BBC, Kohler CV224 $1,999 $1,559
7B04 SFC-21-5CV-ZS 21" Self Propelled, Kohler CV173 Zone Start $1,699 $1,325
7A04 SFCII-30-7CV-S 30" Self Propelled, BBC, Kohler CV224 (swivel) $2,999 $2,339
7A05 SFCII-30-7CV-S-CA 30" Self Propelled, BBC, Kohler CV224 (swivel) CA Compliant $2,999 $2,339
 BELT-DRIVE WALK-BEHINDS 2025/2026 NA2/GPO
  PART # MODEL DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE Price
SW FIXED DECK MODELS
7062 SW-32-14FS 32" Kawasaki 14hp FS $5,349 $4,172
7063 SW-36A-14FS 36" Advantage - Kawasaki 14hp FS $5,399 $4,211
7064 SW-48V-14FS 48" Velocity Plus - Kawasaki 14hp FS $5,799 $4,523
7065 SW-52V-15FS 52" Velocity Plus - Kawasaki 15hp FS $6,499 $5,069
 HYDRO-DRIVE WALK-BEHINDS 2025/2026 NA2/GPO
  PART # MODEL DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE Price
FLOATING DECK MODELS
7805 SWZT-36H-14FS 36" Hero Cutter Deck - Kawasaki 14hp FS $6,499 $5,069
7806 SWZT-48H-15FSE 48" Hero Cutter Deck - Kawasaki 15hp FS, Electric Start $7,249 $5,654
7807 SWZT-52H-18FSE 52" Hero Cutter Deck - Kawasaki 18hp FS, Electric Start $7,649 $5,966
7808 SWZT-61H-22FSE 61" Hero Cutter Deck - Kawasaki 22hp FS, Electric Start $7,999 $6,239
FIXED DECK MODELS
7280 SWZ-36A-14FS 36" Advantage - Kawasaki 14hp FS $8,199 $6,395
7288 SWZ-48V-15FSE 48" Velocity Plus - Kawasaki 15hp Electric Start FS $8,749 $6,824
7289 SWZ-52V-18FSE 52" Velocity Plus - Kawasaki 18hp Electric Start FS $9,299 $7,253
7322 SWZL-52V-22FSE 52" Velocity Plus - Kawasaki 22hp Electric Start FS - Large Frame $10,999 $8,579
7323 SWZL-61V-22FSE 61" Velocity Plus - Kawasaki 22hp Electric Start FS - Large Frame $11,299 $8,813
     2025/2026
  WALK-BEHINDS
Docusign Envelope ID: 1B993D03-FB6A-4C14-8857-F6C252BFA1D9
     2025/2026
 STAND ON ZERO-TURN HYDRO RIDER, HYDROSTATIC 2025/2026 NA2/GPO
  PART # MODEL DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE Price
8B26 SVRII-32A-16FX V-Ride II, 32" Advantage - Kawasaki 16hp FX $9,999 $7,799
8B47 SVRII-32A-23BV V-Ride II, 32" Advantage - Briggs Vanguard 23BV $10,099 $7,877
8B19 SVRII-36A-19FX V-Ride II, 36" Advantage - Kawasaki 19hp FX $10,399 $8,111
8B43 SVRII-36A-23BV V-Ride II, 36" Advantage - Briggs Vanguard 23BV $10,999 $8,579
8B20 SVRII-48V-22FX V-Ride II, 48" Velocity Plus - Kawasaki 22hp FX $11,599 $9,047
8B50 SVRII-48V-25CV- EFI V-Ride II, 48" Velocity Plus - Kohler 25hp CV EFI $11,299 $8,813
8B21 SVRII-52V-23FX V-Ride II, 52" Velocity Plus - Kawasaki 23hp FX $11,999 $9,359
8B31 SVRII-52V-26FT-EFI V-Ride II, 52" Velocity Plus - Kawasaki 26hp FT EFI $11,999 $9,359
8B53 SVRII-52V-26FT-EFI-NFT V-Ride II, 52" Velocity Plus - Kawasaki 26hp FT EFI (No Flat) $13,499 $10,529
8B22 SVRII-52V-25CV-EFI V-Ride II, 52" Velocity Plus - Kohler 25hp CV EFI $11,499 $8,969
8B29 SVRII-52V-37BV-EFI V-Ride II, 52" Velocity Plus - Briggs Vanguard 37hp EFI $13,399 $10,451
8B52 SVRII-52V-37BV-EFI-NFT-BB V-Ride II, 52" Velocity Plus - Briggs Vanguard 37hp EFI- BLUE (No Flat) $14,899 $11,621
8B38 SVRII-61V-40BV-EFI V-Ride II, 61" Velocity Plus - Briggs Vanguard 40hp EFI $14,099 $10,997
8B30 SVRII-61V-38FX-EFI V-Ride II, 61" Velocity Plus - Kawasaki 38.5hp FX EFI $13,899 $10,841
8B54 SVRXL-61V-38FX-EFI-NFT V-Ride II, 61" Velocity Plus - Kawasaki 38.5hp FX EFI (No Flat) $15,399 $12,011
8B57 SVRII-48V-26FT-EFI-CA V-Ride II, 48" Velocity Plus - Kawasaki 26hp FT EFI - CA Compliant $11,799 $9,203
8B58 SVRII-52V-26FT-EFI-CA V-Ride II, 52" Velocity Plus - Kawasaki 26hp FT EFI - CA Compliant $11,999 $9,359
8B59 SVRII-61V-26FT-EFI-CA V-Ride II, 61" Velocity Plus - Kawasaki 26hp FT EFI - CA Compliant $13,099 $10,217
 STAND ON ZERO-TURN HYDRO RIDER, HYDROSTATIC 2025/2026 NA2/GPO
  PART # MODEL LIST PRICE Price
8B33 SVRXL-52V-40BV-EFI V-Ride XL, 52" Velocity Plus - Briggs Vanguard 40hp EFI - BLACKOUT $15,399 $12,011
8B48 SVRXL-52V-38FX-EFI V-Ride XL, 52" Velocity Plus - Kawasaki 38hp FX EFI - BLACKOUT $15,399 $12,011
8B35 SVRXL-61V-40BV-EFI V-Ride XL, 61" Velocity Plus - Briggs Vanguard 40hp EFI - BLACKOUT $15,899 $12,401
8B34 SVRXL-61V-38FX-EFI V-Ride XL, 61" Velocity Plus - Kawasaki 38hp FX EFI - BLACKOUT $15,899 $12,401
8B56 SVRXL-61V-38FX-EFI-NFT V-Ride XL, 61" Velocity Plus - Kawasaki 38hp FX EFI (No Flat)- BLACKOUT $17,399 $13,571
8B37 SVRXL-72V-40BV-EFI V-Ride XL, 72" Velocity Plus - Briggs Vanguard 40hp EFI - BLACKOUT $16,659 $12,994
8B36 SVRXL-72V-38FX-EFI V-Ride XL, 72" Velocity Plus - Kawasaki 38hp FX EFI - BLACKOUT $16,659 $12,994
SLS ZERO-TURN RIDERS, HYDROSTATIC 2025/2026 NA2/GPO
  PART # MODEL LIST PRICE Price
8F01 SLS-42H-20PX SLS, 42" Hero Cutter Deck, Briggs PXI Series 20hp $4,399
8F02 SLS-52H-22PX SLS, 52" Hero Cutter Deck, Briggs PXI Series 22hp $4,550
8F04 SLS-52H-24PX SLS, 52" Hero Cutter Deck, Briggs PXI Series 24hp $4,575
8F03 SLS-61H-24PX SLS, 61" Hero Cutter Deck, Briggs PXI Series 24hp $4,825
 LIBERTY Z ZERO-TURN RIDERS, HYDROSTATIC 2025/2026 NA2/GPO
  PART # MODEL LIST PRICE Price
8C11 SZL-36H-18FR Liberty Z, 36" Hero Cutter Deck, Kawasaki 18hp FR $5,999
8C23 SZL-36H-20KT Liberty Z, 36" Hero Cutter Deck, Kohler 7000 Series 20hp   ***FINAL BUY**** $5,599
8C18 SZL-42H-21FR Liberty Z, 42" Hero Cutter Deck, Kawasaki 21hp FR $6,299
8C24 SZL-42H-22KT Liberty Z, 42" Hero Cutter Deck, Kohler 7000 Series 22hp $6,099
8C19 SZL-48H-21FR Liberty Z, 48" Hero Cutter Deck, Kawasaki FR 21hp $6,349
8C20 SZL-48H-22KT Liberty Z, 48" Hero Cutter Deck, Kohler 7000 Series 22hp $6,099
8C29 SZL-48H-24SR Liberty Z, 48" Hero Cutter Deck, Scag Powered 24hp $5,999
8C21 SZL-52H-23FR Liberty Z, 52" Hero Cutter Deck, Kawasaki FR 23hp $6,749
8C22 SZL-52H-24KT Liberty Z, 52" Hero Cutter Deck, Kohler 7000 Series 24hp KT $6,499
8C36 SZL-52H-24SR  Liberty Z, 52" Hero Cutter Deck, Scag Powered 24hp $6,199
8C39 SZL-61H-24FR Liberty Z, 61" Hero Cutter Deck, Kawasaki 24hp FR $7,249
8C41 SZL-61H-26KT Liberty Z, 61" Hero Cutter Deck, Kohler 7000 Series 26hp KT $6,899
 FREEDOM Z ZERO-TURN RIDERS, HYDROSTATIC 2025/2026 NA2/GPO
  PART # MODEL LIST PRICE Price
8932 SFZ-48H-24KT Freedom Z, 48" Hero Cutter Deck, Kohler 7000 Series 24hp $7,249
8936 SFZ-48H-24SR Freedom Z, 48" Hero Cutter Deck, Scag Powered 24hp $7,799
8934 SFZ-48H-25CX Freedom Z, 48" Hero Cutter Deck, Briggs CXI 25hp    ***FINAL BUY**** $6,899
8940 SFZ-48H-23FR Freedom Z, 48" Hero Cutter Deck,  Kawasaki 23hp FR $7,599
8933 SFZ-52H-26KT Freedom Z, 52" Hero Cutter Deck, Kohler 7000 Series 26hp $7,499
8935 SFZ-52H-25CX Freedom Z, 52" Hero Cutter Deck, Briggs CXI 25hp   ***FINAL BUY**** $6,999
8941 SFZ-52H-24FR Freedom Z, 52" Hero Cutter Deck,  Kawasaki 24hp FR $7,799
RIDERS
Docusign Envelope ID: 1B993D03-FB6A-4C14-8857-F6C252BFA1D9
     2025/2026
 PATRIOT  ZERO-TURN RIDERS, HYDROSTATIC 2025/2026 NA2/GPO
  PART # MODEL LIST PRICE Price
8D04 SPZ-52H-22FX Patriot, 52" Hero Cutter Deck, Kawasaki  22hp FX $9,529 $7,432
8D20 SPZ-52H-22FX-PK Patriot, 52" Hero Cutter Deck, Kawasaki  22hp FX - WARRIOR ****ONE TIME BUY***** $10,029 $7,822
8D17 SPZ-52H-24FT Patriot, 52" Hero Cutter Deck, Kawasaki  24hp FT $9,429 $7,354
8D05 SPZ-52H-23CV Patriot, 52" Hero Cutter Deck, Kohler Command 23hp   ***FINAL BUY**** $9,199 $7,175
8D08 SPZ-52H-26BV Patriot, 52" Hero Cutter Deck, Briggs Vanguard 26BV   ***FINAL BUY**** $9,539 $7,440
8D11 SPZ-52H-27CX Patriot, 52" Hero Cutter Deck, Briggs 27hp CXI   ***FINAL BUY**** $9,199 $7,175
8D06 SPZ-61H-23FX Patriot, 61" Hero Cutter Deck, Kawasaki  23hp FX $10,249 $7,994
8D07 SPZ-61H-25CV Patriot, 61" Hero Cutter Deck, Kohler Command 25hp   ***FINAL BUY**** $9,749 $7,604
8D09 SPZ-61H-26BV Patriot, 61" Hero Cutter Deck, Briggs Vanguard 26BV   ***FINAL BUY**** $10,119 $7,892
8D12 SPZ-61H-27CX Patriot, 61" Hero Cutter Deck, Briggs 27hp CXI   ***FINAL BUY**** $9,749 $7,604
 TIGER CAT II ZERO-TURN RIDERS 2025/2026 NA2/GPO
  PART # MODEL DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE Price
870V STCII-48V-22FX Tiger Cat II, 48" Velocity Plus, Kawasaki 22hp FX - BLACK OUT $12,819 $9,998
8796 STCII-48V-23CV Tiger Cat II, 48" Velocity Plus, Kohler Command 23hp  - BLACK OUT $11,729 $9,148
870W STCII-52V-26FT-EFI Tiger Cat II, 52" Velocity Plus, Kawasaki 26hp FT EFI - BLACK OUT $13,399 $10,451
871K STCII-52V-26FT-EFI-NFT-BB Tiger Cat II, 52" Velocity Plus, Kawasaki 26hp FT EFI - BLUE (No Flat) $14,199 $11,075
8798 STCII-52V-25CV-EFI Tiger Cat II, 52" Velocity Plus, Kohler Command 25hp CV EFI - BLACK OUT $12,599 $9,827
871B STCII-52V-29CV Tiger Cat II, 52" Velocity Plus, Kohler Command 29hp CV - BLACK OUT $12,599 $9,827
870X STCII-52V-28BV-EFI Tiger Cat II, 52" Velocity Plus, Briggs Vanguard 28hp EFI - BLACK OUT $13,119 $10,232
871C STCII-52V-36BV Tiger Cat II, 52" Velocity Plus, Briggs Vanguard 36hp - BLACK OUT $14,179 $11,059
871L STCII-52V-34CV-EFI Tiger Cat II, 52" Velocity Plus, Kohler Command 34hp EFI - BLACK OUT $14,069 $10,973
870Y STCII-61V-26FT-EFI Tiger Cat II, 61" Velocity Plus, Kawasaki 26hp FT EFI - BLACK OUT $13,779 $10,747
870A STCII-61V-26CV-EFI Tiger Cat II, 61" Velocity Plus, Kohler Command 26hp EFI - BLACK OUT $13,499 $10,529
870Z STCII-61V-36BV Tiger Cat II, 61" Velocity Plus, Briggs Vanguard 36hp - BLACK OUT $14,349 $11,192
871M STCII-61V-34CV-EFI Tiger Cat II, 61" Velocity Plus, Kohler Command 34hp EFI - BLACK OUT $14,299 $11,153
871D STCII-61V-32CV Tiger Cat II, 61" Velocity Plus, Kohler Command 32hp CV - BLACK OUT $13,099 $10,217
871F STCII-48V-26FT-EFI-CA Tiger Cat II, 48" Velocity Plus, Kawasaki 26hp FT EFI - BLACK OUT - CA Compliant $13,379 $10,435
871H STCII-52V-26FT-EFI-CA Tiger Cat II, 52" Velocity Plus, Kawasaki 26hp FT EFI - BLACK OUT - CA Compliant $13,809 $10,771
871J STCII-61V-26FT-EFI-CA Tiger Cat II, 61" Velocity Plus, Kawasaki 26hp FT EFI - BLACK OUT - CA Compliant $14,099 $10,997
 CHEETAH II  ZERO-TURN RIDER, HYDROSTATIC 2025/2026 NA2/GPO
  PART # MODEL DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE Price
8A47 SCZII-61V-38FX-EFI  Cheetah II, 61" Velocity Plus, Kawasaki 38.5hp FX EFI $16,999 $13,259
8A60 SCZII-61V-38FX-EFI-NFT Cheetah II, 61" Velocity Plus, Kawasaki 38.5hp FX EFI - (No Flat) $18,499 $14,429
8A59 SCZII-61V-38FX-EFI-NFT-BB Cheetah II, 61" Velocity Plus, Kawasaki 38.5hp FX EFI - BLUE (No Flat) $18,499 $14,429
8A55 SCZII-61V-36BV Cheetah II, 61" Velocity Plus, Briggs Vanguard 36hp - Non-suspension seat  $13,999 $10,919
8A54 SCZII-61V-40BV-EFI Cheetah II, 61" Velocity Plus, Briggs Vanguard 40hp EFI $16,999 $13,259
8A51 SCZII-61V-38CV-EFI Cheetah II, 61" Velocity Plus, Kohler Command 38hp EFI - BLACK OUT $16,699 $13,025
8A48 SCZII-61RD-38FX-EFI Cheetah II, 61" Rear Discharge, Kawasaki 38.5hp FX EFI $17,249 $13,454
8A53 SCZII-61RD-38CV-EFI Cheetah II, 61" Rear Discharge, Kohler Command 38hp EFI - BLACK OUT $17,249 $13,454
8A49 SCZII-72V-38FX-EFI Cheetah II, 72" Velocity Plus, Kawasaki 38.5hp FX EFI $17,999 $14,039
8A50 SCZII-72V-40BV-EFI Cheetah II, 72" Velocity Plus, Briggs Vanguard 40hp  EFI $17,999 $14,039
8A56 SCZII-72RD-40BV-EFI Cheetah II, 72" Rear Discharge, Briggs Vanguard 40hp  EFI $18,299 $14,273
8A52 SCZII-72V-38CV-EFI Cheetah II, 72" Velocity Plus, Kohler Command 38hp  EFI - BLACK OUT $17,749 $13,844
8A57 SCZII-72RD-38FX-EFI Cheetah II, 72" Rear Discharge, Kawasaki 38.5hp FX EFI $18,299 $14,273
  TURF TIGER II ZERO-TURN RIDERS, HYDROSTATIC 2025/2026 NA2/GPO
  PART # MODEL DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE Price
841N STTII61V-25KBD Turf Tiger, 61" Velocity Plus, Kubota 25hp     ~~~DIESEL~~~ $24,099 $18,797
841S STTII72V-25KBD Turf Tiger, 72" Velocity Plus, Kubota 25hp    ~~~DIESEL~~~ $25,399 $19,811
 TURF TIGER II ZERO-TURN RIDERS, HYDROSTATIC  2025/2026 NA2/GPO
  PART # MODEL DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE Price
841K STTII-52V-26CH-EFI Turf Tiger II, 52" Velocity Plus, Kohler Command 26hp EFI, Air-Cooled $16,999 $13,259
842H STTII-61V-33BV Turf Tiger II, 61" Velocity Plus, Briggs Vanguard 33hp, Air-Cooled   ***FINAL BUY**** $17,199 $13,415
841X STTII-61V-31DFI Turf Tiger II, 61" Velocity Plus, Kawasaki 31hp DFI, Liquid Cooled $20,499 $15,989
842D STTII-61V-40BV-EFI Turf Tiger II, 61" Velocity Plus, Briggs Vanguard 40hp EFI, Air Cooled $18,749 $14,624
842L STTII-61V-40BV-EFI-NFT-BB Turf Tiger II, 61" Velocity Plus, Briggs Vanguard 40hp EFI, Air Cooled - BLUE (No Flat) $20,319 $15,848
842F STTII-61V-38CH-EFI Turf Tiger II, 61" Velocity Plus, Kohler Command 38hp EFI, Air Cooled $17,999 $14,039
841Y STTII-72V-31DFI Turf Tiger II, 72" Velocity Plus, Kawasaki 31hp DFI, Liquid Cooled $21,799 $17,003
842E STTII-72V-40BV-EFI Turf Tiger II, 72" Velocity Plus, Briggs Vanguard 40hp EFI, Air Cooled $19,799 $15,443
842M STTII-72V-40BV-EFI-NFT-BB Turf Tiger II, 72" Velocity Plus, Briggs Vanguard 40hp EFI, Air Cooled - BLUE (No Flat) $21,369 $16,667
842G STTII-72V-38CH-EFI Turf Tiger II, 72" Velocity Plus, Kohler Command 38hp EFI, Air Cooled $18,999 $14,819
Turf Tiger Cutter Deck
8617 SMT-61V 61" Velocity Plus, Side Discharge Cutter Deck - Fits STT Only $3,349 $2,612
TURF TIGER GRADER BLADE 2025/2026 NA2/GPO
  PART # MODEL DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE Price
842K STTII-60GB-25KBD Turf Tiger, 60" Grader Blade, Kubota 25hp    ~~~DIESEL~~~ $19,349 $15,092
Docusign Envelope ID: 1B993D03-FB6A-4C14-8857-F6C252BFA1D9
     2025/2026
RC SLOPE MOWER 2025/2026 NA2/GPO *
  PART # MODEL DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE 11.0%

9294 HURR MULCH 52 SWZT/SZL/SFZ/SPZ Hurricane Mulch System for 52" SWZT, Liberty Z, Freedom Z & Patriot $465 $362
920T HURR MULCH 61 SWZT/SZL/SFZ/SPZ Hurricane Mulch System for 61" SWZT, Liberty Z, Freedom Z & Patriot $465 $362
Mulch Plates - Fits on Riders & Walk-Behinds
9216-BP MULCH PLATE 32,36,48,52 Mulch Plate for 32"deck (walks only) - Bulk Pack, 5 Per Pack $92 $71
920G-BP MULCH PLATE 36/42 SWZT/SZL/SFZ Mulch Plate for 36" & 42" SWZT, Liberty Z & Freedom Z - Bulk Pack, 5 Per Pack $112 $87
9298-BP MULCH PLATE 48 SWZT/SZL/SFZ Mulch Plate for 48" SWZT, Liberty Z & Freedom Z - Bulk Pack, 5 Per Pack $112 $87
9299-BP MULCH PLATE 52 SWZT/SZL/SFZ/SPZ Mulch Plate for 52" SWZT, Liberty Z, Freedom Z & Patriot - Bulk Pack, 5 Per Pack $152 $118
920U-BP MULCH PLATE 61 SWZT/SFZ/SPZ Mulch Plate for 61" SWZT, Freedom Z & Patriot - Bulk Pack, 5 Per Pack $152 $118
9258-BP MULCH PLATE 36A Mulch Plate for 36" Advantage deck (riders & walk-behinds) - Bulk Pack, 5 Per Pack $92 $71
9286-BP MULCH PLATE 48V Mulch Plate for 48" Velocity Plus deck (riders & walk-behinds)-Bulk Pack, 5 Per Pack $92 $71
9287-BP MULCH PLATE 52V Mulch Plate for 52" Velocity Plus deck (riders & walk-behinds)-Bulk Pack, 5 Per Pack $132 $102
9288-BP MULCH PLATE 61V Mulch Plate for 61" Velocity Plus deck (riders & walk-behinds)-Bulk Pack, 5 Per Pack $132 $102
920F-BP MULCH PLATE 72V Mulch Plate for 72" Velocity Plus deck (riders & walk-behinds)-Bulk Pack, 5 Per Pack $152 $118
 LAWN STRIPER ACCESSORIES 2025/2026 NA2/GPO
  PART # MODEL DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE Price
923M SZL-36/42 STRIPER Lawn Striper Assembly fits 36" & 42" Liberty  $460
923F SZL/SFZ/SPZ/SCZ-48/52 STRIPER Lawn Striper Assembly fits Liberty, Freedom, Patriot & 48"/52" Cheetah $460 $358
925F SZL-48/52 INSTALL Install Kit, 48" and 52" Liberty $103
921S SFZ-48/52/61 INSTALL Install Kit, 48", 52" and 61" Freedom (fits 20" tire models) $113
921T SFZP/SPZ-52/61 INSTALL Install Kit, 52" and 61" Freedom Pro & Patriot (fits 22" tire models) $113 $87
921U SCZ-48/52 INSTALL Install Kit, 48" and 52" Cheetah $113 $87
923G STC/STCII/SCZ/SCZII/STT/STTII STRIPER Lawn Striper Assembly fits Tiger Cat,Tiger Cat II, Cheetah, Cheetah II, Turf Tiger & Turf Tiger II $512 $399
921W SCZ/SCZII INSTALL Install Kit, 61" and 72" Cheetah & Cheetah II $113 $87
923H STC/STCII/STT/STTII INSTALL Install Kit, Tiger Cat, Tiger Cat II, Turf Tiger & Turf Tiger II $129 $100
925E SVRII STRIPER Lawn Striper Assembly fits SVRII $190 $147

(fits Freedom Z) - Bulk Pack, 50 per Pack
924D-BP FFTFB-11 x 6.0 11 inch diameter x 6.0 inch wide Flat-Free Front Caster Tire and Wheel Assembly $128 $99
(fits Freedom Z - Black Rim) - Bulk Pack, 50 per Pack
924C-BP FFTFB-13 x 6.5 13 inch diameter x 6.5 inch wide Flat-Free Front Caster Tire and Wheel Assembly $174 $135
(fits Patriot - Black Rim) - Bulk Pack, 50 per Pack
 MISCELLANEOUS ACCESSORIES - NO FLAT TIRES 2025/2026 NA2/GPO
  PART # MODEL DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE Price
926R SCZII/SVRXL NFT WHEEL KIT SCZII/SVRXL NFT Wheel Kit, 24x12-12 No Flat 5 Bolt - SOLD AS KIT Avail Dec 2025 $1,249 $974
926S INSTALL KIT, NFT-SCZII Install Kit SCZII Only NFT Wheel Kit Avail Dec 2025 $149 $116
926T STCII/SVRII NFT WHEEL KIT STCII/SVRII NFT Wheel Kit, 24x12-12 No Flat 4 Bolt Avail Dec 2025 $1,249 $974
  MISCELLANEOUS ACCESSORIES
Docusign Envelope ID: 1B993D03-FB6A-4C14-8857-F6C252BFA1D9
     2025/2026
 MISCELLANEOUS ACCESSORIES - OCDC & E-OCDC 2025/2026 NA2/GPO
  PART # MODEL DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE Price
924U SVRII E-OCDC48V Electric Operator Controlled Discharge Chute 48" Velocity V-Ride II $779 $607
924V SVRII E-OCDC52V Electric Operator Controlled Discharge Chute 52" Velocity V-Ride II $779 $607
923P SVRII-OCDC-52V * Operator Controlled Discharge Chute 52" Velocity V-Ride II   ***FINAL BUY**** $439 $342
924W SVRII E-OCDC61V Electric Operator Controlled Discharge Chute 61" Velocity V-Ride II $779 $607
924Z STCII E-OCDC-48V Electric Operator Controlled Discharge Chute 48" Velocity Tiger Cat II $779 $607
925A STCII E-OCDC-52V Electric Operator Controlled Discharge Chute 52" Velocity Tiger Cat II $779 $607
925B STCII E-OCDC-61V Electric Operator Controlled Discharge Chute 61" Velocity Tiger Cat II $779 $607
925C STTII E-OCDC-52V Electric Operator Controlled Discharge Chute 52" Velocity Turf Tiger II $779 $607
925D SCZII/STTII E-OCDC-61V Electric Operator Controlled Discharge Chute 61" Velocity Cheetah II, Turf Tiger II $779 $607
925J SCZII/STTII E-OCDC-72V Electric Operator Controlled Discharge Chute 72" Velocity Cheetah II, Turf Tiger II $779 $607
926M SVRXL-52V E-OCDC-RF Electric Operator Controlled Discharge Chute 52" Velocity V-Ride XL $779 $607
926N SVRXL-61V E-OCDC-RF Electric Operator Controlled Discharge Chute 61" Velocity V-Ride XL $779 $607
926P SVRXL-72V E-OCDC-RF Electric Operator Controlled Discharge Chute 72" Velocity V-Ride XL $779 $607
 MISCELLANEOUS ACCESSORIES - CALIFORNIA COMPLIANCE 2025/2026 NA2/GPO
  PART # MODEL DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE Price
925W CA DISCH CHUTE - 52V * California Discharge Chute Kit, Fits Compliant Units W/ 52" Velocity Deck $129 $100
925X CA DISCH CHUTE - 61V * California Discharge Chute Kit, Fits Compliant Units W/ 61" Velocity Deck $129 $100